12-18-2	2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dhyaneshwar B. Chawan	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Heartland Health Solutions, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
• Other	City: Brentwood State: TN Zip: 37027
Execution Date: December 2, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/808,826	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis H. Rainear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check No. 14659028
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:13400 College Valley Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23233	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No. 32,486

Name of Person Signing

December 5, 2003

Date

00000012 09808826

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/18/2003 ECOOPER 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014793 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Dhyaneshwar B. Chawan, an inventor residing at 7576 Fitzpatrick Drive, Liverpool, New York 13088 and referred to herein as "Assignor," is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Application 09/808826, filed March 16, 2001 titled "A FOOD COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING TYPE-2 DIABETES" and made part hereof, and the respective inventions disclosed; and

WHEREAS, Heartland Health Solutions, LLC, with a place of business at 9003 Overlook Boulevard, Brentwood, TN 37027, a Tennessee corporation, referred to herein as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent Application for United States Letters Patent and the respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee said United States Letters Patent Application for United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all of the inventions of the foregoing, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Patents on said inventions resulting from said applications to said Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and

PATENT REEL: 014793 FRAME: 0807 payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignor:

Dhyaneshwar B. Chawan

3y: _*\(\)*

Date: 12/02/03.

[Seal]

Attest/

Mame:

Date:

LIBA M. STEVER

Michary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Oswego County No. 4844236

My Commission Product January 31, 2006

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014793 FRAME: 0808